

dik

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.64 OF 2011**

<b>Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</b>	<b>Court's or Judge's orders</b>
---	----------------------------------

**Mr.Dilip Bodke for the petitioners.**  
**None for the respondents.**

**CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.**  
**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY, 2012.**

**PC.**

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicants. Rule. As far as prayer for interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) is concerned, for the grant of said relief there is no factual foundation in the memorandum of Revision Application. Therefore, as of today, said relief cannot be granted. Hence prayer (c) is rejected with a liberty to the applicants to file a separate application for the said interim relief as and when occasion to claim the interim relief arises.

**[ A.S.OKA, J ]**