

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.64 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.850 OF 3023
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.64 OF 2011

Vitthal Jaysingrao Khilare (since deceased)
Through Smt. Ranjana Vitthal Khilare & Ors. ...Applicants

V/s.

Damodhar Vishnu Borgaonkar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. R. A. Thorat i/b. Mr. Dilip Bodake for the applicants.

CORAM: SMT. R. P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.
DATED : 4th DECEMBER, 2012.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 8, returnable after six weeks.
2. Since the conveyance executed, if any, in favour of respondent No.8, would fatally affect the title of the applicants to the suit property, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (a) till the returnable date of the notice.

(SMT. R. P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.)