

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 64 OF 2011

Vithal Jaysingrao Khilare and Ors ..Applicants

Vs.

Damodar Vishnu Gorgaonkar and Ors ..Respondents

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale i/b Dilip Bodake,for the Applicants.

CORAM :- **B. R. GAVAI, J.**

DATE :- **MARCH 12, 2013.**

P. C.:

Applicant to take steps to serve Respondent Nos. 4(A), (B), 5, 6 and 7 within three weeks from today, failing which Civil Revision Application shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution as against the said Respondents, without further reference to the Court.

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)