

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Civil Revision Application No. 64 of 2011

Vitthal Jaysingrao Khilare & ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
Shri Damodar V. Borgaonkar & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Dilip Bodake for the applicants.

**CORAM : B.R.GAVAI, J.
2nd April, 2013.**

P.C. :

Two weeks time is granted to take necessary steps insofar as respondent no.1 is concerned.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue.

(B.R.GAVAI, J.)

L.S. Panjwani, P.A.