

*dik*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.64 OF 2011**

Vitthal Jaysingrao Khilare & Ors. ..Applicants

Vs.

Shri.Damodar V. Borgaonkar & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr.Dilip Bodake for the applicants.

**CORAM : B.R.GAVAI, J.  
DATE : APRIL 16, 2013.**

**P.C.:**

The learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to delete respondent No.1. Leave granted at the risk of the applicant. The amendment be carried out within two weeks from today.

2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue.

**[ B.R.GAVAI, J. ]**

धनाप्या कोष्टी