

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 64 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.850 OF 20127

Vitthal J. Khilare (deceased)

through LRS Smt Ranjana V. Khilare and Ors

..Applicants

Vs.

Shri Damodhar V. Borgaonkar and Ors

..Respondents

Mr. R. A. Thorat, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Dilip Bodake,for the
Applicants.

CORAM :- **S. C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.**
DATE :- **JUNE 20, 2013.**

P. C.:

The Application is wrongly shown under the caption “for admission”. Civil Revision Application No. 64 of 2011 is already admitted. What is pending is, Civil Application No.850 of 2012, that to be listed under the caption “for orders” as per its turn.

(S. C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)